

Hudson County Office of Cultural & Heritage Affairs/ Tourism Development 2022/23 Hudson County Arts in Education Program



## **CERTIFICATION PAGE**

CERTIFICATION: I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS ON BEHALF OF THE ORGANIZATION LISTED IN THIS APPLICATION. I CERTIFY THAT THIS APPLICATION IS COMPLETE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CHECK LIST. THE INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. I HEREBY RELEASE THE HUDSON COUNTY OFFICE OF CULTURAL & HERITAGE AFFAIRS/TOURISM DEVELOPMENT, ITS EMPLOYEES AND AGENTS FROM ANY LIABILITY AND/OR **RESPONSIBILITY CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION AND THE PROGRAMS SET FORTH. I** FURTHER CERTIFY THAT FUNDS AWARDED BY THE HUDSON COUNTY ARTS IN EDUCATION PROGRAM GRANT WILL BE USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR THE PURPOSE SET FORTH IN THIS APPLICATION, AND I WILL NOTIFY, IN WRITING, THE HUDSON COUNTY OFFICE OF CULTURAL & HERITAGE AFFAIRS IMMEDIATELY OF ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED IN THIS PROPOSAL. I WILL COMPLY WITH TITLE VI OF THE CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1964 (PL 88-352), WITH LABOR STANDARDS UNDER SECTION (5) (1) OF THE NATIONAL FOUNDATION ON THE ARTS & HUMANITIES ACT OF 1965 (PL185-209), WITH TITLE IX OF THE EDUCATION AMENDMENTS OF 1972, SECTION 504 OF THE REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973, WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 AND TITLE VI, SECTION 504, AND TITLE IX PROHIBITING DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, HANDICAP OR SEX IN ANY PROGRAM OR ACTIVITY RECEIVING FUNDS FROM THIS PROGRAM.

By signing this form, I hereby acknowledge that I am fully responsible for the contents of the attached application and have reviewed said application and its contents in full.

\*\*\*<u>SIGNATURES MUST BE IN BLUE INK</u>\*\*\*

NAME OF ORGANIZATION:

SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OFFICER, TITLE (DIRECTOR OF PROJECT, CEO, PRODUCER, MAY SIGN ABOVE) DATE

SIGNATURE OF BOARD PRESIDENT, TITLE

DATE